© November 2011 Littelfuse POWR-GARD Productswww.littelfuse.com
KLKD SERIES 10x38 mm FUSES
600 VAC/600 VDC •  Fast Acting
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
1
Specifications
Voltage Rating:  600 VAC/VDC
Amperage Rating:   1/10, 1/8, 2/10, 1/4, 3/10, 1/2, 3/4, 1, 11/2, 2, 21/2, 3,

www.littelfuse.com/solar for the latest updates
on approvals, certifications, codes and standards.
Ordering Examples
AMPERAGE PART NUMBER ORDERING NUMBER
1/8 KLKD.125 KLKD.125T
1 KLKD001 KLKD001.T
2 KLKD002 KLKD002.T
8 KLKD008 KLKD008.T
30 (WITH PCB TABS) KLKD030R KLKD030.HXR
Dimensions in inches(mm)
PCB VersionFerrule Version
.06 (1.52) .14
(3.56)
.04
(1.02)
.02 (.51)
1.53
(38.86)
.50 (12.7)
.12 (3.05)
MOUNTING HOLE
DETAIL
.406 (10.31)
.12
(3.05)
.28
(7.11)
1.5 (38.1)
.406
(10.31)
Web Resources
Downloadable CAD drawings and other technical information:
© November 2011 Littelfuse POWR-GARD Productswww.littelfuse.com
KLKD SERIES 10x38 mm FUSES
600 VAC/600 VDC •  Fast Acting
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
2
PART
NUMBER
ORDERING
NUMBER
AMPERAGE UPC
AGENCY APPROVALS
UL VDE CSA CE
KLKD 1/10 KLKD.100T 1/10 07945810189 • • •
KLKD 1/8 KLKD.125T 1/8 07945810190 • • •
KLKD 2/10 KLKD.200T 2/10 07945810191 • • •
KLKD 1/4 KLKD.250T 1/4 07945810192 • • •
KLKD 3/10 KLKD.300T 3/10 07945810193 • • •
KLKD ½ KLKD.500T 1/2 07945810194 • • •
KLKD 3/4 KLKD.750T 3/4 07945810195 • • •
KLKD 1 KLKD001.T 1 07945810196 • • •
KLKD 1 1/2 KLKD01.5T 1 1/2 07945810197 • • •
KLKD 2 KLKD002.T 2 07945810198 • • • •
KLKD 2 1/2 KLKD02.5T 2 1/2 07945810199 • • • •
KLKD 3 KLKD003.T 3 07945810200 • • • •
KLKD 3 1/2 KLKD03.5T 3 1/2 07945810214 • • • •
KLKD 4 KLKD004.T 4 07945810201 • • • •
KLKD 5 KLKD005.T 5 07945810202 • • • •
KLKD 6 KLKD006.T 6 07945810203 • • • •
KLKD 7 KLKD007.T 7 07945810204 • • • •
KLKD 8 KLKD008.T 8 07945810205 • • • •
KLKD 9 KLKD009.T 9 07945810215 • • • •
KLKD 10 KLKD010.T 10 07945810206 • • • •
KLKD 12 KLKD012.T 12 07945810207 • • • •
KLKD 15 KLKD015.T 15 07945810208 • • • •
KLKD 20 KLKD020.T 20 07945810209 • • • •
KLKD 25 KLKD025.T 25 07945810210 • • • •
KLKD 30 KLKD030.T 30 07945810211 • • •
PART
NUMBER